FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-13-2001



101662852

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type Conveyance Type						
New	Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Document ID#	Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger 03 29 01					
Reel#	Change of Name					
Correction Document Reel # Frame #						
Reel# Frame#	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name Instinct Corp.	Month Day Year					
Formerly	03 29 01					
Individual General Partnership Li	imited Partnership					
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on Delaware					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name B.D. of Nevada, Limited Partner	rship					
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of 639 Isbell Road, Suite 390						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Reno	Nevada 89509					
City Capacal Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an						
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.						
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada						
4/13/2001 GTON11 00000094 2393118 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
FC:481 40.00 DP PC:482 200.00 DP						
D. His bounded and a second of the second of	20 minutes are Course Shoet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget Package 100 NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

F	CR	M	P	Ţ) –	1	6	1	8.	A

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	TRADEMARK					
Domestic Representativ	ve Name and Address						
Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and	Address Area Code and Telephone Number	212–506–5150					
Name	Bradford S. Breen, Esq.						
Address (line 1)	O ' I II ' A O CALLOS II D						
	Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP						
Address (line 2)	666 Fifth Avenue						
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10103						
Address (line 4)							
Domos D. A.							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #							
including any attachments.							
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)							
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
2,393,118 75/70	75/706,158						
75/706,157 75/70	6,152						
73/700,137	0,132						
2,427,529 75/70	6,153						
2,389,545 2,435	,849						
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 9					
	Enter the total number of properties involved.	"					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 240.00					
Method of Payment	Enclosed Deposit Account						
Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment by deposit account of if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number #							
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No					
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any							
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as							
<i>indicated herein</i> . Bradford S.		March 30, 2001					
Name of Person	on Signing Signature	Date Signed					

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INSTINET CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 875 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10022, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks and service marks identified on Schedule A hereto now registered or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INSTINET CORPORATION, does hereby assign to BD OF NEVADA, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Nevada limited partnership, having its principal offices at 639 Isbell Road, Suite 390, Reno, Nevada 89509, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks identified on Schedule A and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and registrations and applications therefor, together with the right to sue and recover for any past infringements.

INSTINET CORPORATION further agrees to execute all further documents, or provide any further assistance, reasonably required by BD OF NEVADA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP in order to further effectuate this Assignment, now or in the future.

Signed on this 29 day of 1/1 arch, 2001

INSTINET CORPORATION

B_V:

Cathy L. Lu**é**ders

Title: Vice President and Associate

General Counsel

SCHEDULE A

MARK	U.S. REGISTRATION No. or (SERIAL No.)	INTERNATIONAL CLASS	DATE OF REGISTRATION OR (FILING DATE)
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (stylized representation of a matador)	2,427,529	25	February 6, 2001
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (stylized representation of a matador)	2,435,849	42	March 13, 2001
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (stylized representation of a matador)	2,393,118	9	October 10, 2000
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (stylized representation of a matador)	2,389,545	28	September 26, 2000
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (stylized representation of a matador)	(75/706,158)	41	(May 13, 1999)
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (stylized representation of a matador)	(75/706,153)	38	(May 13, 1999)
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (stylized representation of a matador)	(75/706,152)	36	(May 13, 1999)
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (stylized representation of a matador)	(75/706,154)	35	(May 13, 1999)
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (stylized representation of a matador)	(75/706,157)	16	(May 13, 1999)

DOCSNY1:778135.1 7122-47 BSB

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/30/2001 REEL: 002269 FRAME: 0706